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www.isolasalento.org	
  

Enti	
  Locali	
  
Comuni	
  di	
  Calimera,	
  Cannole,	
  Carpignano	
  
Salentino,	
  Castrì	
  di	
  Lecce,	
  Martano,	
  Zollino	
  

	
  

Graduatoria	
   PROVVISORIA	
   delle	
   DDS	
   ammissibili	
   presentate	
   ai	
   sensi	
   Bando	
   pubblico	
   per	
   la	
   presentazione	
   di	
   domande	
   di	
   sostegno	
   –	
   Azione	
   19.2.2	
   –	
   Intervento	
   19.2.2.3	
  
“Officine	
  del	
  Salento	
  di	
  Mezzo	
  
	
  

PROG	
   DDS	
  N.	
   CUAA	
   DENOMINAZIONE	
   PUNT.	
  
ISTR.	
  

PROTOCOLLO	
  
ARRIVO	
  

SPESA	
  
RICHIESTA	
  

CONTRIBUTO	
  
RICHIESTO	
  

SPESA	
  
AMMISSIBILE	
  

CONTRIBUTO	
  
AMMISSIBILE	
  

AMMISSIBILE	
  
CUMULATO	
  

CONTRIBUTO	
  
CONCEDIBILE	
  

1	
   94250130302	
   04737220758	
   MAGGIORE	
  SRLS	
   90	
   20191030180	
   	
  39.500,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.750,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  39.500,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.750,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.750,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.750,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
2	
   94250130567	
   04923720751	
   FA.M.	
  SRLS	
   60	
   20191030184	
   	
  15.704,48	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  7.852,24	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  15.704,48	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  7.852,24	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  27.602,24	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  7.852,24	
  	
  	
  	
  
3	
   94250130013	
   GLLRRT67R13E979J	
   GALLO	
  ROBERTO	
   45	
   20191030186	
   	
  30.847,56	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  15.423,78	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  30.847,56	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  15.423,78	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  43.026,02	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  15.423,78	
  	
  	
  	
  
4	
   94250129304	
   03334210758	
   FRISULLI	
  ARREDAMENTI	
  SNC	
   45	
   20191030177	
   	
  33.361,82	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  16.680,91	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  33.361,82	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  16.680,91	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  59.706,93	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  16.680,91	
  	
  	
  	
  
5	
   94250129056	
   MRSLGU76T17E815D	
   MARSELLA	
  LUIGI	
   30	
   20191030191	
   	
  19.560,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  9.780,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.560,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  9.780,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  69.486,93	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  9.780,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
6	
   94250129437	
   MRNNTN79C18D862X	
   MARIANO	
  ANTONIO	
   30	
   20191030176	
   	
  20.050,84	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  10.025,42	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.050,84	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  10.025,42	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  79.512,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  10.025,42	
  	
  	
  	
  
7	
   94250130427	
   04988180750	
   GIULIANO	
  TONDI	
  MOBILI	
  SRL	
   30	
   20191030183	
   	
  26.040,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  13.020,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  26.040,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  13.020,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  92.532,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  13.020,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
8	
   94250128686	
   CSTSFN78C28E506I	
   CASTRIGNANO'	
  STEFANO	
   30	
   20191030181	
   	
  39.962,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.981,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  39.962,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.981,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  112.513,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  19.981,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
9	
   94250128991	
   STMPPL76H25E815O	
   STOMEO	
  PIERPAOLO	
   30	
   20191030174	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  132.513,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
10	
   94250129031	
   03483130757	
   EDIL	
  PAS	
  SRL	
   30	
   20191030175	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  152.513,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
11	
   94250128017	
   01936970753	
   GUGLIELMO	
  COSTRUZIONI	
  SRL	
   30	
   20191030185	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  172.513,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
  
12	
   94250130401	
   04874920756	
   EDILSAS	
  SRLS	
   15	
   20191030189	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  40.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  192.513,35	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  20.000,00	
  	
  	
  	
  

TOTALE	
  CONTRIBUTO	
  CONCEDIBILE	
   192.513,35	
  	
  	
  €	
  
	
  
Si	
  precisa	
  che:	
   
§ la	
  soprariportata	
  graduatoria	
  assume	
  valore	
  sotto	
  condizione	
  risolutiva	
  per	
  i	
  soggetti	
  per	
  i	
  quali	
  dovessero	
  in	
  seguito	
  riscontrarsi	
  non	
  rispondenti	
  a	
  vero	
  le	
  autodichiarazione	
  

allegate	
  alla	
  DDS,	
  specie	
  quelle	
  relative	
  ai	
  provvedimenti	
  di	
  esclusione	
  da	
  qualsiasi	
  concessione	
  ai	
  sensi	
  dell’art.2	
  comma	
  2	
  reg.	
  reg.	
  31/2009,	
  alle	
  quietanze	
  di	
  pagamento	
  di	
  
eventuali	
  sanzioni	
  comminate	
  a	
  valere	
  su	
  fondi	
  psr	
  2014/2020	
  e	
  2007/2013,	
  ai	
  provvedimenti	
  di	
  revoca	
  e/o	
  di	
  recupero	
  dei	
  benefici	
  concessi	
  su	
  psr	
  2014/2020	
  e	
  2007/2013,	
  
provvedimenti	
  di	
  recupero	
  di	
  somme	
  liquidate	
  a	
  mezzo	
  di	
  escussione	
  polizze	
  su	
  psr	
  2014/2020	
  e	
  2007/2013,	
  al	
  rispetto	
  del	
  regime	
  de	
  minimis,	
  al	
  rispetto	
  del	
  principio	
  di	
  divieto	
  
di	
  doppio	
  finanziamento	
  ed	
  ai	
  provvedimenti	
  di	
  sospensione	
  del	
  finanziamento	
  su	
  psr	
  2014/2020	
  e	
  2007/2013	
  ovvero	
  altri	
  previsti	
  dal	
  Bando,	
  oltre	
  che	
  per	
  i	
  soggetti	
  che	
  non	
  
dovessero	
   ottemperare	
   all’obbligo	
   di	
   presentare	
   al	
   GAL	
   il	
   titolo	
   di	
   possesso	
   del	
   bene	
   immobile	
   sede	
   dell’intervento	
   regolarmente	
   registrato	
   nelle	
   forme	
   di	
   legge,	
   entro	
   il	
  
termine	
  massimo	
  di	
  30	
  giorni	
  dalla	
  pubblicazione	
  della	
   graduatoria	
  di	
   ammissibilità	
  provvisoria	
  ovvero	
  non	
  dovessero	
  ottemperare	
  all’obbligo	
  di	
  presentare	
  al	
  GAL	
   il	
   titolo	
  
abilitativo	
   (permesso	
   di	
   costruire,	
   SCIA,	
   CIL,	
   ecc.)	
   necessario	
   ad	
   eseguire	
   gli	
   interventi	
   oggetto	
   della	
   domanda,	
   entro	
   e	
   non	
   oltre	
   il	
   termine	
   massimo	
   di	
   90	
   giorni	
   dalla	
  
pubblicazione	
  della	
  graduatoria	
  di	
  ammissibilità	
  provvisoria	
   

§ è	
  interveuta	
  la	
  chiusura	
  definitiva	
  del	
  Bando	
  in	
  specie;	
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§ al	
  fine	
  di	
  scongiurare	
  il	
  rischio	
  di	
  disimpegno	
  automatico	
  dei	
  fondi	
  FEASR	
  (regola	
  n+3),	
  i	
  beneficiari	
  detinatari	
  di	
  Provvedimento	
  di	
  concessione	
  del	
  sostegno,	
  con	
  la	
  trasmissione	
  
della	
  comunicazione	
  di	
  accettazione	
  del	
  sostegno,	
  assumeranno	
  l’obbligo,	
  pena	
  la	
  revoca	
  del	
  sostegno	
  concesso,	
  di	
  presentare	
  entro	
  e	
  non	
  oltre	
  30	
  giorni	
  dalla	
  ricezione	
  del	
  
Provvedimento	
  stesso,	
  una	
  Domanda	
  di	
  Pagamento	
  (di	
  seguito	
  DDP)	
  per	
  un	
  sostegno	
  pari	
  ad	
  almeno	
  il	
  50%	
  del	
  sostegno	
  complessivamente	
  concesso,	
  nelle	
  forme	
  di	
  DDP	
  di	
  
Anticipo	
  o	
  DDP	
  di	
  Acconto	
  su	
  Stato	
  di	
  Avanzamento	
  Lavori	
  (SAL),	
  con	
  le	
  modalità	
  che	
  saranno	
  riportate	
  nel	
  citato	
  Provvedimento.	
  

 
Martano	
  lì,	
  29	
  agosto	
  2019	
  
	
  
F.to	
  Il	
  Responsabile	
  del	
  Procedimento	
  Dott.	
  Ing.	
  Tommaso	
  Laudadio	
  
	
  


